
STRATHAVEN ACADEMY

SENIOR PHASE

WINTER ASSESSMENT PROGRAMME

Monday, 10 January 2022 - Friday, 4 February 2022



National 4 Subject When will it be assessed?
Mathematics

Numeracy Mon 17/1/22, 11.50 - 12.40

National 5 Subject When will it be assessed?
Administration and IT

Question Paper Part 1 Tues 11/1/22, 8.50 - 10.20

Question Paper Part 2 Tues 11/1/22, 11.00 - 12.30

Application of Mathematics

Paper 1 (non calculator) Thurs 3/2/22, 10.00 - 11.05

Paper 2 Thurs 3/2/22, 12.30 - 2.30

Art & Design

Practical Mon 13/12/21, All Day

Written Paper Wed 19/1/22, 2.00 - 3.00

Biology

Question Paper Wed 12/1/22, 9.00 - 11.30

Business Management

Question Paper Tues 18/1/22, 9.00 - 11.00

Chemistry

Question Paper Wed 19/1/22, 9.00 - 11.30

Computing Science

Question Paper Thurs 20/1/22, 9.00 - 10.30

Drama

Question Paper Tues 11/1/22, 2.15 - 3.45

English

Paper 1: RUAE (S4/5/6) Mon 10/1/22, 9.00 - 10.00

Paper 2: Critical Reading (S4 Only) Mon 10/1/22, 11.00 - 12.30

Paper 2: Part 1 (S5/6 Only) Mon 10/1/22, 12.40 - 1.30

Paper 2: Part 2 (S5/6 Only) Wed 26/1/22, 9.00 - 10.00



French

Listening Tues 18/1/22, 12.00 - 12.30

Reading/Writing Tues 18/1/22, 1.35 - 3.05

Geography

Question Paper Fri 21/1/22, 9.00 - 11.05

Graphic Communication

Question Paper Tues 18/1/22, 9.00 - 10.30

Health and Food Technology

Question Paper Thurs 20/1/22, 9.00 - 10.50

History

Question Paper Fri 14/1/22, 9.00 - 11.20

Mathematics (S4 ONLY)

Paper 1 (non calculator) Mon 17/1/22, 9.00 - 10.15

Paper 2 Mon 17/1/22, 10.50 - 12.40

Mathematics (S5/6 ONLY)

Paper 1 (non calculator) Mon 24/1/22, 12.15 - 1.30

Paper 2 Mon 24/1/22, 1.55 - 3.45

Modern Studies

Question Paper Tues 11/1/22, 9.00 - 11.20

Music

Practical Mon 13/12/21 - Fri 17/12/21: Time given by music staff

Question Paper Fri 21/1/22, 2.00 - 2.45

Physics

Question Paper Thurs 20/1/22, 12.30 - 3.00

Practical Cookery

Practical Fri 3/12/21, Mon 6/12/21, Tues 7/12/21 - time given by
staff

Written Assessment Fri 4/2/22, 2.00 - 3.00

Spanish

Listening Thurs 13/1/22, 9.00 - 9.30

Reading/Writing Thurs 13/1/22, 10.00 - 11.30



Higher Subject When will it be assessed?
Accounting

Question Paper Tues 25/1/22, 9.00 - 11.30

Administration and IT

Paper 1 (Requires ICT) Mon 24/1/22, 11.00 - 12.45

Paper 2 Mon 24/1/22, 1.55 - 3.25

Application of Mathematics

Question Paper (ICT required) Mon 24/1/22, 1.20 - 3.50

Art & Design

Practical Tues 14/12/21, All Day

Written Assessment Fri 28/1/22, 9.00 - 10.15

Business Management

Question Paper Tues 1/2/22, 1.10 - 3.55

Chemistry

Paper 1 (Multiple Choice) Tues 1/2/22, 8.50 - 9.30

Paper 2 Tues 1/2/22, 10.00 - 12.20

Computing Science

Question Paper Thurs 27/1/22, 1.00 - 3.00

Drama

Question Paper Thurs 3/2/22, 12.30 - 3.00

English

Paper 1: RUAE Wed 26/1/22, 9.00 - 10.30

Paper 2: Critical Reading Wed 26/1/22, 11.00 - 12.30

Environmental Science

Question Paper 1 Fri 4/2/22, 9.00 - 9.45

Question Paper 2 Fri 4/2/22, 10.15 - 12.45

French

Listening Thurs 3/2/22, 9.00 - 9.30

Reading & Directed Writing Thurs 3/2/22, 10.00 - 12.00



Geography

Paper 1 Mon 31/1/22, 9.00 - 10.50

Paper 2 Mon 31/1/22, 11.30 - 12.20

Graphic Communication

Question Paper Wed 2/2/22, 1.00 - 3.00

Health and Food Technology

Question Paper Tues 25/1/22, 9.00 - 11.00

History

Paper 1 Wed 2/2/22, 9.00 - 10.30

Paper 2 Wed 2/2/22, 11.00 - 12.30

Human Biology

Paper 1 (Multiple Choice) Thurs 27/1/22, 8.50 - 9.30

Paper 2 Thurs 27/1/22, 10.00 - 12.20

Mathematics

Paper 1 (non calculator) Mon 24/1/22, 8.55 - 10.25

Paper 2 Mon 24/1/22, 10.55 - 12.40

Modern Studies

Paper 1 Fri 4/2/22, 9.00 - 10.45

Paper 2 Fri 4/2/22, 11.15 - 12.30

Music

Practical Mon 13/12/21 - Fri 17/12/21: Time given by music staff

Question Paper Tues 25/1/22, 9.00 - 10.00

Photography

Written Assessment Mon 31/1/22, 2.45 - 3.45

Physical Education

Question Paper Fri 28/1/22, 9.00 - 11.30

Physics

Paper 1 (Multiple Choice) Thurs 3/2/22, 8.50 - 9.30

Paper 2 Thurs 3/2/22, 10.00 - 12.20



RMPS

Paper 1 Fri 28/1/22, 9.00 - 11.15

Paper 2 Fri 28/1/22, 11.45 - 12.30

Spanish

Listening Tues 25/1/22, 12.45 - 1.15

Reading & Directed Writing Tues 25/1/22, 1.45 - 3.45



Advanced Higher
Subject

When will it be assessed?

Art & Design

Practical Tues 14/12/21 & Wed 15/12/21, All Day

Biology

Question Paper Thurs 27/1/22, 9.00 - 12.00

Chemistry

Question Paper Tues 1/2/22, 8.50 - 11.50

Computing Science

Question Paper Thurs 27/1/22, 1.00 - 3.00

English

Paper 1: Literary Study Wed 26/1/22, 9.00 - 10.30

Paper 2: Textual Analysis Wed 26/1/22, 11.00 - 12.30

Geography

Question Paper Mon 31/1/22, 9.00 - 11.30

History

Question Paper Wed 2/2/22, 9.00 - 12.00

Mathematics

Paper 1 (non calculator) Mon 24/1/22, 8.55 - 9.55

Paper 2 Mon 24/1/22, 10.30 - 12.00

Music

Practical Mon 13/12/21 - Fri 17/12/21: Time given by music staff

Question Paper Tues 25/1/22, 11.00 - 12.30

Physics

Question Paper Thurs 3/2/22, 8.50 - 11.50

Spanish

Listening & Discursive Writing Mon 31/1/22, 9.00 - 10.20

Reading Mon 31/1/22, 11.00 - 12.30


